CADfix 8.1 Data Exchange Change Notes
CADfix 8.1 Change Notes.doc Page 1 of 6 2011-07-06
Release Status
Supported CAD Systems, Kernels
Kernels: ACIS R21, CATIA V5 R20.2, Unigraphics NX7.5, Pro Pro/E Wildfire 5, SolidWorks 2010, Inventor
2011, DXF/DWG up to AutoCAD 2010, CADDS5i R15 (R16 import on Windows)
Supported Platforms and Operating Systems
Windows 2000, XP SP3, Vista & 7 (32 and 64 bit)

CADfix 8.1 Change Notes.doc Page 6 of 6 2011-07-06
the probe is closed, or you want to switch the entity type in an open probe then the instance number should
be prefixed with one of the following type codes:
P = Points
L = Lines
S (or X) = Shapes
F = Faces
B = Bodies
N = nodes
E = Elements
Model Tree Management
New support for zones and combined entities. Extra levels in the Model Tree hierarchy support face zones
and these can be expanded to show the basic parts in each.
Mass Properties
Now supported for facetted surfaces, e.g. imported STL models
Model Management
Linux–Windows bi-directional database converter. Avoids the need to use GDX or other intermediate files to
move between platforms. Executable in CADfix \bin directory:
\bin\cfbabel\cfbabel.exe
The command line usage is:
cfbabel.exe file1 file2
This will convert a CADfix database ‘file1’ in Windows format to ‘file2’ in Linux format or the reverse, if ‘file1’
is in Linux format
Overhaul of flexLM Licence heartbeat logic
CADfix users have proposed that the licence be lost after 15 minutes of inactivity. CADfix is currently setup
to ensure a licence NEVER times out by sending regular heartbeats.A new site configeration option switches
on activity timeouts, e.g:
*famgui.inactivityTimeouts: 1
If this is enabled then the GUI will stop sending heartbeats after it detects that the user has stopped working.
It detects this by looking for commands/output being sent to/from the core code, or the GUI being in a busy
state. Once inactive then the licence will timeout after 2 hours by default but can be pushed down to 15
minutes by setting an option in the licence server options file:
TIMEOUTALL 900
(900 seconds timeout set on all features).
If a licence times out and then the user comes back to start working again the heartbeat will restart if the
heartbeat can reacquire the licences that expired. However if it can't reacquire the licences then it falls into a